



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 385 OF 2025

Smt Bimal Wd/o. Mohandas Sicka .Vs. State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr Akshay Naik, Sr. Adv. a/b Mr N. A. Gaikwad, Advocate for the
 petitioner/s
 Mr A. V. Palshikar, AGP for respondent Nos. 1 to 3/State
 Mr M. I. Dhattrak, Advocate for respondent No. 4
 Mr M. P. Khajanchi, Advocate for intervenor/applicant

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.
DATED : 05th MAY, 2026.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 2005 OF 2025

Heard.

2. This is an application for bringing the legal heirs of deceased petitioner on record. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed.
3. Necessary amendment be carried out within one week.
4. The amended copy be supplied to other side.
5. The civil application stands **disposed of**, accordingly.

WRIT PETITION NO. 385 OF 2025

6. Place this matter on **29.06.2026**.

[RAJ D. WAKODE, J]

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]